

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P. No.3117 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.09.2025	<p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Mr. N Amarnath, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the R-1.</p> <p>Personal notice is permitted.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file proof of service.</p> <p>It is mentioned in the cause title of the C.R.P. that R-2 to R-8 are not necessary parties to the proceedings.</p> <p>List on 25.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BRMR,J</u> pn/js</p>	